HEICO FASTENING SYSTEMS
HEICO-LOCK®
WEDGE LOCKING SYSTEMS
Bolted connections tend to work themselves loose under
certain operating conditions. Vibrations cause particular
problems as they can overpower the “self-locking effect”
of bolted connections. This can lead to functional failure

3 #5 HLS-3 HLS-3S 3,4 7,0 200
3,5 #6 HLS-3,5 HLS-3,5S 3,9 7,6 200
3,5 #6 HLB-3,5 HLB-3,5S 3,9 9,0 200
4 #8 HLS-4 HLS-4S 4,4 7,6 200
4 #8 HLB-4 HLB-4S 4,4 9,0 200
5 #10 HLS-5 HLS-5S 5,4 9,0 200
5 #10 HLB-5 HLB-5S 5,4 10,8 200
6 HLS-6 HLS-6S 6,5 10,8 200
6 HLB-6 HLB-6S 6,5 13,5 200
1/4“ HLS-1/4“ HLS-1/4“S 7,2 11,5 200
1/4“ HLB-1/4“ HLB-1/4“S 7,2 13,5 200
8 5/16“ HLS-8 HLS-8S 8,6 13,5 200
8 5/16“ HLB-8 HLB-8S 8,6 16,6 200
3/8“ HLS-3/8“ HLS-3/8“S 10,3 16,0 200
3/8“ HLB-3/8“ HLB-3/8“S 10,3 21,0 200
10 HLS-10 HLS-10S 10,7 16,6 200
10 HLB-10 HLB-10S 10,7 21,0 200
11 7/16“ HLS-11 HLS-11S 11,4 18,5 200
12 HLS-12 HLS-12S 13,0 19,5 200
12 HLB-12 HLB-12S 13,0 25,4 100
1/2“ HLS-1/2“ HLS-1/2“S 13,5 19,5 200
1/2“ HLB-1/2“ HLB-1/2“S 13,5 25,4 100
14 9/16“ HLS-14 HLS-14S 15,2 23,0 100
14 9/16“ HLB-14 HLB-14S 15,2 30,7 100
16 5/8“ HLS-16 HLS-16S 17,0 25,4 100
16 5/8“ HLB-16 HLB-16S 17,0 30,7 100
18 HLS-18 HLS-18S 19,5 29,0 100
18 HLB-18 HLB-18S 19,5 34,5 100
3/4“ HLS-3/4“ HLS-3/4“S 20,0 30,7 100
3/4“ HLB-3/4“ HLB-3/4“S 20,0 39,0 100
20 HLS-20 HLS-20S 21,4 30,7 100
20 HLB-20 HLB-20S 21,4 39,0 100
22 7/8“ HLS-22 HLS-22S 23,4 34,5 100
22 7/8“ HLB-22 HLB-22S 23,4 42,0 50
24 HLS-24 HLS-24S 25,3 39,0 100
24 HLB-24 HLB-24S 25,3 48,5 50
1“ HLS-1“ HLS-1“S 27,9 39,0 100
1“ HLB-1“ HLB-1“S 27,9 48,5 50
27 HLS-27 HLS-27S 28,4 42,0 50
27 HLB-27 HLB-27S 28,4 48,5 25
30 1 1/8“ HLS-30 HLS-30S 31,4 47,0 50
30 1 1/8“ HLB-30 HLB-30S 31,4 58,5 25
33 1 1/4“ HLS-33 HLS-33S 34,4 48,5 25
33 1 1/4“ HLB-33 HLB-33S 34,4 58,5 25
36 1 3/8“ HLS-36 HLS-36S 37,4 55,0 25
36 1 3/8“ HLB-36 HLB-36S 37,4 63,0 25
39 1 1/2“ HLS-39 HLS-39S 40,4 58,5 25
39 1 1/2“ HLB-39 HLB-39S 40,4 75,5 25
42 HLS-42 HLS-42S 43,2 63,0 25
45 1 3/4“ HLS-45 HLS-45S 46,2 70,0 25
48 HLS-48 HLS-48S 49,6 75,0 25
52 2“ HLS-52 HLS-52S 53,6 80,0 1
56 2 1/4“ HLS-56 HLS-56S 59,1 85,0 1
60 HLS-60 HLS-60S 63,1 90,0 1
64 2 1/2“ HLS-64 HLS-64S 67,1 95,0 1
68 HLS-68 HLS-68S 71,1 100,0 1
72 HLS-72 HLS-72S 75,1 105,0 1
76 3“ HLS-76 HLS-76S 79,1 110,0 1
WWW.HEICO-LOCK.COM08 09
n	 Very easy to install and remove (ring locking system is supplied
	 pre-assembled)
n	 Whereas the HEICO-LOCK® Wedge Lock Washers secure the bolted

nut and the established HEICO-LOCK® Wedge Lock Washers provides ideal
protection for securing your wheels.
HEICO-LOCK® WHEEL NUTi
MORE INFORMATION: WWW.HEICO-LOCK.COM
RAILWAY & LOGISTICS ENERGY CONSTRUCTION &
FORESTRY MACHINES
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
M STEEL
ITEM NO.
EXTERNAL- Ø
[MM]
BOX QTY
[PIECE]
6 HLM-6 14,2 100
8 HLM-8 17,9 100
10 HLM-10 21,8 50
12 HLM-12 26,0 50
14 HLM-14 29,9 30
16 HLM-16 34,5 25
18 HLM-18 38,0 20
20 HLM-20 42,8 10
22 HLM-22 46,0 10
24 HLM-24 51,0 5
27 HLM-27 56,0 5
FINE THREAD STEEL
ITEM NO.
EXTERNAL- Ø
[MM]

HLK-WASHERS FOR STEEL CONSTRUCTION
* Carbon Steel
For detailed information
regarding the General
Building Supervisory
(DIBt) Approval No.
Z-14.4-702 visit
or www.dibt.de
M STEEL*
ITEM NO.
INTERNAL-Ø
[MM]
EXTERNAL- Ø
[MM] BOX QTY [PAIR]
12 HLK-12 13 24 200
16 HLK-16 17 30 100
20 HLK-20 21 37 100
22 HLK-22 23 39 50
24 HLK-24 25 44 50
27 HLK-27 28 50 25
30 HLK-30 31 56 25
36 HLK-36 37 66 25
chamfer Geometry adaptation of the HEICO-LOCK® HLK washers
The chamfer on the through hole of the HLK washers is ad-
apted to the larger underhead radius of HV sets, so that the
HLK washers can reliably impress themselves into the bolt

of washer and nut
WWW.HEICO-LOCK.COM 1716
M PROPERTY
CLASS
STEEL
ITEM NO.
EXTERNAL-Ø
[MM]
TOTAL HEIGHT
[MM]
WIDTH
ACROSS
FLAT
BOX
QTY
6 10 HLMG-6/10 10,8   8,2 10 100
8 10 HLMG-8/10 13,5   9,8 13 100
10 10 HLMG-10/10 16,6 11,4 16 50
12 10 HLMG-12/10 19,5 13,8 18 50
14 10 HLMG-14/10 23,0 16,8 21 30
16 10 HLMG-16/10 25,4 18,8 24 25
18 10 HLMG-18/10 29,0 19,8 27 20
20 10 HLMG-20/10 30,7 22,0 30 10
22 10 HLMG-22/10 34,5 23,4 34 10
24 10 HLMG-24/10 39,0 25,5 36 5
M PROPERTY
CLASS
STAINLESS STEEL
ITEM NO.
EXTERNAL-Ø
[MM]
TOTAL HEIGHT
[MM]
WIDTH
ACROSS
FLAT
BOX
QTY
6 A4-80 HLMG-6S/A4-80 10,8   8,2 10 100
8 A4-80 HLMG-8S/A4-80 13,5   9,8 13 100
10 A4-80 HLMG-10S/A4-80 16,6 11,4 16 50
12 A4-80 HLMG-12S/A4-80 19,5 13,8 18 50
14 A4-80 HLMG-14S/A4-80 23,0 16,8 21 30
16 A4-80 HLMG-16S/A4-80 25,4 18,8 24 25
18 A4-80 HLMG-18S/A4-80 29,0 19,8 27 20
20 A4-80 HLMG-20S/A4-80 30,7 22,0 30 10
22 A4-80 HLMG-22S/A4-80 34,5 23,4 34 10
24 A4-80 HLMG-24S/A4-80 39,0 25,5 36 5
THE EASY-TO-ASSEMBLE COMBINATION
OF NUT AND WASHER
HEICO-LOCK® PLUS offers an easy to assemble and econo-
mically advantageous bolt securing system due to the flexible,